THE DATASHEET OF
AD7894BRZ-10
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or

AD7894
–4– REV. 0
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range INL Input Range SNR Description Option
AD7894AR-10 –40°C to +85°C ±2 LSB ±10 V 77 dB 8-Lead Narrow Body SOIC SO-8
AD7894BR-10 –40°C to +85°C ±1.5 LSB ±10 V 77 dB 8-Lead Narrow Body SOIC SO-8
AD7894AR-3 –40°C to +85°C ±2 LSB ±2.5 V 77 dB 8-Lead Narrow Body SOIC SO-8
AD7894BR-3 –40°C to +85°C ±1.5 LSB ±2.5 V 77 dB 8-Lead Narrow Body SOIC SO-8
AD7894AR-2 –40°C to +85°C ±2 LSB 0 V to +2.5 V 77 dB 8-Lead Narrow Body SOIC SO-8
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Pin
No. Mnemonic Description
1 REF IN Voltage Reference Input.  An external reference source should be connected to this pin to provide the
reference voltage for the AD7894’s conversion process. The REF IN input is buffered on-chip.  The
nominal reference voltage for correct operation of the AD7894 is +2.5␣ V.
2 VIN Analog Input Channel.  The analog input range is ±10 V (AD7894-10), ±2.5 V (AD7894-3) and 0 V to
+2.5␣ V (AD7894-2).
3 GND Analog Ground. Ground reference for track/hold, comparator, digital circuitry and DAC.
4 SCLK Serial Clock Input. An external serial clock is applied to this input to obtain serial data from the AD7894.
A new serial data bit is clocked out on the falling edge of this serial clock. Data is guaranteed valid for
10 ns after this falling edge so data can be accepted on the falling edge when a fast serial clock is used.